
       

 

                                      

1/6 

 

BID EVALUATION REPORT OF STATIONERY ITEMS TENDER #14/2020-21 

1. PPRA Reference No.   151317T17022021985 

2. Date and Time of Bid Closing:  04-03-2021 @ 10:00 A.M 

3. Date and Time of Bid Opening: 04-03-2021 @ 10:30 A.M 

4. No. of bids received:   09 (Nine) 

5. Item:     Stationery Items 

The tender opening was held on 04-03-2021 @ 10:30 A.M for Stationery Items. Nine (09) bidders participated in tendering process. The name of the bidders/firms is as 

under: 

1. M/S Hina Electric Works 

2. M/S Khalid Mehmood 

3. M/S ACME Traders 

4. M/S Hamza Enterprises 

5. M/S Siddiqui Enterprises 

6. M/S EMBLEM 

7. M/S AMR Traders 

8. M/S Fest Enterprises 

9. M/S Atique Traders Office 

 

Technical Evaluation Report 
The Technical Committee for Stationery & Other Items after inspection of samples provided by vendors vide letter # GSCWU/T&I/Stat./Misc. 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 

94, 95 & 95-A  dated  26-03-2021,  recommended  the items  to  these nine firms/ vendors who participated in bidding  against University Tender Notice # 14/2020-

21. Details are as under: 

S/N Stationary Items 
Hina Electric 

Works 

Khalid 

Mehmood 

ACME 

Traders 

Hamza 

Enterprises 

Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
EMBLEM AMR Traders 

Fest 

Enterprises 

Atique 

Traders Office 

1 

Paper Rim (A 4 Size 70g 210*297mm 

imported 500 sheets) PaperOne or 

Equivalent. 
Disqualified PPC PPC PPC PPC Disqualified PPC AA Paper One 

2 
Pointer (Mercury Micro Black) 

Dollar/Piano/ Equivalent. 

Piano as per 

sample   

Dollar as per 

sample 

Signature  as 

per sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 
Not Quoted 

Piano  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

3 
Pointer (Blue Mercury Micro) Dollar 

/Piano/ Equivalent. 

Piano  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Signature as 

per sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 
Not Quoted 

Piano  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

4 File Covers (as per specimen) Disqualified 
Pak Made as 

per sample 
Disqualified Disqualified 

Card File as per 

sample 
Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 

5 
Board Markers (Blue) 

Piano/Dollar/Equivalent. 

Piano  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Signature  as 

per sample 

Piano  as per 

sample 

Piano  as per 

sample 
Not Quoted 

Piano  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

6 Board Markers (Black) Piano  as per Dollar  as per Signature  as Piano  as per Piano  as per Not Quoted Piano  as per Dollar  as per Dollar  as per 



       

 

                                      

2/6 

 

S/N Stationary Items 
Hina Electric 

Works 

Khalid 

Mehmood 

ACME 

Traders 

Hamza 

Enterprises 

Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
EMBLEM AMR Traders 

Fest 

Enterprises 

Atique 

Traders Office 

Piano/Dollar/Equivalent. sample sample per sample sample sample sample sample sample 

7 Common Pins Disqualified 
Pak Made as 

per sample 

Crystal as per 

sample 

China as per 

sample 

China as per 

sample 
Not Quoted 

China as per 

sample 
Disqualified 

China 50g as 

per sample 

8 Envelops (A4 size as per specimen) Disqualified 
Pak Made as 

per sample 

Best Quality as 

per sample 

Pak Made as 

per sample 

Brown as per 

specimen 
Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 

9 Envelops (Small size as per specimen) Disqualified 
Pak Made as 

per sample 

Best Quality as 

per sample 
Disqualified 

Brown 9x4 as per 

specimen 
Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 

10 
Envelops (Medium size as per 

specimen) 
Disqualified 

Pak Made as 

per sample 

Best Quality as 

per sample 
Disqualified 

Brown 11x5 as 

per specimen 
Not Quoted 

Pakistan Made as 

per sample 
Disqualified Not Quoted 

11 
Led Pencils (Gold 

Fish/Trika/Dollar/Equivalent. 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Gold Fish  as 

per sample 

Goldfish  as 

per sample 

Goldfish  as per 

sample 
Not Quoted 

Gold Fish  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Tick Platinum  

as per sample 

12 
Stapler Pins(24/6) 

(Dollar/Opal/Equivalent) 
Dollar   Dollar   Dollar  Dollar   Disqualified Not Quoted Dollar   Dollar Disqualified 

13 Staplers  (Dollar/Opal/Equivalent) 
Deli  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 
Disqualified 

PMP  as per 

sample 

Three Flower  as 

per sample 
Not Quoted 

Opal  as per 

sample 
Disqualified Opal HD-50 

14 
Gel Pen (Blue) 

(Piano/Dollar/Equivalent) 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Dollar as per 

sample 

Piano  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 
Not Quoted 

Piano  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Tick   as per 

sample 

15 
Gel Pen (Black) 

(Piano/Dollar/Equivalent) 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Piano  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 
Not Quoted 

Piano  as per 

sample 

Dollar  as per 

sample 

Tick as per 

sample 

16 Holder (Dux or equivalent) Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Sunwood  6145 

17 
Board Markers ink 

(Dollar/Crystal/Equivalent) 
Dollar Dollar Disqualified Dollar Dollar Not Quoted Dollar Dollar Dollar 15ml 

18 
Highlighters  

(Mercury/Deer/Equivalent) 
Mercury Dollar Piano Dollar Piano Not Quoted Disqualified Mercury Dollar 

19 
Fluid/Correction Pen 

(Pelikan/Bahadur/Deli/Equivalent) 
Piano Bahadur Next Piano Piano Not Quoted Bahadur Disqualified Disqualified 

20 Gum Sticks 35G Bahadur Dollar Bahadur Doller Bahadur 35 Gram Not Quoted Dollar Dollar (35g) Disqualified 

21 
Transparent Tape (Small Size) 1” 

(Stick marker/Scotch/Equivalent) 
Four Square  Disqualified 3 Flowers  Bull   Three Flower  Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified 

22 
Transparent Tape (Large size)  (Stick 

marker/Scotch/Equivalent) 

Four Square as 

per sample 
Disqualified 

3 Flowers  as 

per sample 

Bull  as per 

sample 

Three Flower  as 

per sample 
Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified 

23 
Sticky Notes (3 sizes) 

(JinXin/Pelikan/Equivalent) 

Dingli as per 

sample 
Disqualified 

Chanai  as per 

sample 

JinXin as per 

sample 

Three Flower  as 

per sample 
Not Quoted 

China as per 

sample 
Disqualified 

Polo as per 

sample 

24 Sharpeners (Piano/Dux/Equivalent) 
Piano  as per 

sample 
Disqualified Disqualified 

Dux  as per 

sample 
Disqualified Not Quoted 

Bahadur  as per 

sample 
Disqualified 

Dux  as per 

sample 

25 Paper weight (Best Quality) 
Crystal as per 

sample 

Pak Made as 

per sample 

Best Quality as 

per sample 
Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 

26 
Thumb Pins 

(Deli/LuckyStar/Equivalent) 
Dollar 

Pak Made as 

per sample 
Chanai 

China as per 

sample 

China as per 

sample 
Not Quoted 

China as per 

sample 
Disqualified 3 Flower 

27 Duster White Board As per sample Not Quoted 
Best Quality as 

per sample 

Pak Made as 

per sample 

Fine Quality as 

per sample 
Not Quoted 

Pakistan Made as 

per sample 
Disqualified Disqualified 

28 
Binder Clips 32mm 

(Deli/Acco/Equivalent) 
As per sample 

China as per 

sample 
Chanai   

China as per 

sample 

China as per 

sample 
Not Quoted Diamond Disqualified Diamond 

29 
Binder Clips 41mm 

(Deli/Acco/Equivalent) 
As per sample 

China as per 

sample 
Chanai   

China as per 

sample 

China as per 

sample 
Not Quoted Diamond Disqualified Diamond 

30 Binder Clips 51mm As per sample China as per Chanai   China as per China as per Not Quoted Diamond Disqualified Diamond 



       

 

                                      

3/6 

 

S/N Stationary Items 
Hina Electric 

Works 

Khalid 

Mehmood 

ACME 

Traders 

Hamza 

Enterprises 

Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
EMBLEM AMR Traders 

Fest 

Enterprises 

Atique 

Traders Office 

(Deli/Acco/Equivalent) sample sample sample 

31 File Boxe (Large) Local Disqualified Disqualified 
Local as per 

sample 
Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 

Pakistan Made as 

per sample 
Disqualified Disqualified 

32 File Boxe (Large) Imported Disqualified 
Imported as per 

sample 

Imported as per 

sample 

China as per 

sample 
Disqualified Not Quoted 

China as per 

sample 
Disqualified Disqualified 

33 File Trays (Plastic) Disqualified 
Pak Made as 

per sample 
Disqualified 

Pak Made as 

per sample 

Fine Quality as 

per sample 
Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 

34 Paper Cutter Metal 
Deli  as per 

sample 

Deli as per 

sample 
Disqualified 

China as per 

sample 
Disqualified Not Quoted 

Pakistan Made as 

per sample 
Disqualified SDI 0426 

35 
Punch Machine (Double 

Hole/Deli/Equivalent) 

Three Flower   

as per sample 
Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified 

Three Flower  

Disqualified 
Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Opal KDP-30 

36 
Pin Opener 

(Owner/KW/Opal/Equivalent) 

Three Flower 

TF 022 

Deli  as per 

sample     
Disqualified 

Three Flower  

as per sample 

Imported as per 

sample 
Not Quoted 

Three Flowers as 

per sample   

KW- Trio as 

per sample 
Opal SRL-45 

37 
paper Clip (36mm 3 flower) 

(Picasso/Acco/Equivalent) 
Three Flower Disqualified 3 Flowers Three Flower Three Flower Not Quoted Three Flowers Disqualified 3 Flower 

38 Tags (6 Inches) Disqualified 
Local as per 

sample 

Best Quality as 

per sample 

Pak Made as 

per sample 
As per sample Not Quoted 

Local as per 

sample 
Disqualified Disqualified 

39 
Ball Point (Piano/Signature 

Blue/Equivalent) 
Piano Click Disqualified 

Piano as per 

sample 

Piano as per 

sample 
Signature  Not Quoted 

Piano as per 

sample 
Dollar Clipper 

Piano as per 

sample 

40 
Simple register(5)  (Venus/Koh-e-

Noor/Equivalent) 
Disqualified Koh e Noor Not Quoted Koh e Noor Disqualified Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 

41 
Diary Dispatch register(5) (Venus/Koh-

e-Noor/Equivalent) 
Koh e Noor Koh e Noor Not Quoted Koh e Noor Kohinoor  Not Quoted Koh-e-Noor Disqualified Not Quoted 

42 
Diary register(5) (Venus/Koh-e-

Noor/Equivalent) 
Koh e Noor Koh e Noor Not Quoted Koh e Noor Kohinoor  Not Quoted Koh-e-Noor Disqualified Not Quoted 

43 
Dispatch register(5) (Venus/Koh-e-

Noor/Equivalent) 
Koh e Noor Koh e Noor Not Quoted Koh e Noor Kohinoor Not Quoted Koh-e-Noor Disqualified Not Quoted 

44 
Paper Clip Large 

(Picasso/Acco/Equivalent) 
Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 

3 Flower  as 

per sample    

Three Flower as 

per sample 
Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 

45 
Packing Tape Large (Atlas or 

equivalent) 
Bull  2.5 inch 

Three Flower  

as per sample 
Not Quoted 

Packing 

Master as per 

sample 

Master As per 

sample 
Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified 

3 Inch 50 Yard 

Johson 

46 
Permanent Marker (Dollar, Piano or 

Equivalent) 
Dollar Dollar 

Signature as 

per sample 
Piano Piano Not Quoted Piano 

Dollar 
Dollar 

47 Executive Sticky Note Disqualified Not Quoted Not Quoted 
Jin Xin as per 

sample 
Three Flower Not Quoted 

China as  per 

sample 
Disqualified Not Quoted 

48 
Heavy Duty Large Stapler (Opal, Sensa 

or Equivalent) 
Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified PMP HD-240 Deli 0395 Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified 

49 
Large stapler pins 23/15 (Dollar, Opal 

or Equivalent) 
Kangro Disqualified Fuji Fuji Three Flower Not Quoted 

Whashin (Best 

Quality) 

KW-Trio as per 

sample Whashin 

50 
Large stapler pins 23/17 (Dollar, Opal 

or Equivalent) 
Kangro  Disqualified Fuji Fuji Three Flower Not Quoted 

Whashin (Best 

Quality) 

KW-Trio as per 

sample 
Disqualified 

51 
Large stapler pins 23/20 (Dollar, Opal 

or Equivalent) 
Kangro  Disqualified Fuji Fuji Three Flower Not Quoted 

Whashin (Best 

Quality) 

KW-Trio as per 

sample 
Whashin 

52 Clip Board As per sample Local as per Best Quality as Pak Made as As per sample Not Quoted Pakistan Made as Disqualified Not Quoted 



       

 

                                      

4/6 

 

S/N Stationary Items 
Hina Electric 

Works 

Khalid 

Mehmood 

ACME 

Traders 

Hamza 

Enterprises 

Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
EMBLEM AMR Traders 

Fest 

Enterprises 

Atique 

Traders Office 

sample per sample per sample per sample 

It is, therefore, recommended   to   purchase   all   items (Qualified)   that   are in accordance   with   the bidding   document and samples inspected by the Committee. 

Following bidders technically qualified by the concerned technical evaluation & inspection committee for financially bid opening: 

1. M/S Hina Electric Works 

2. M/S Khalid Mehmood 

3. M/S ACME Traders 

4. M/S Hamza Enterprises 

5. M/S Siddiqui Enterprises 

6. M/S AMR Traders 

7. M/S Fest Enterprises 

8. M/S Atique Traders Office 

Financial bids of the technically qualified bidders were opened on 28-06-2021 at 11:00 A.M. in the office of Purchase. The rates were announced as following: 

Financial Evaluation Report: 

S/N Stationary Items Qty. 

Hina 

Electric 

Works 

Khalid 

Mehmood 

ACME 

Traders 

Hamza 

Enterprises 

Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
EMBLEM 

AMR 

Traders 

Fest 

Enterprises 

Atique 

Traders 

Office 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Lowest 

per 

Unit 

Price 

Total 

Lowest 

Price 

1 

Paper Rim (A 4 Size 70g 

210*297mm imported 500 sheets) 
PaperOne or Equivalent. 

1200 Disqualified 650 806 643.50 672.75 Disqualified 659.30 793 650 
Hamza 

Enterprises 
643.50 772200.00 

2 
Pointer (Mercury Micro Black) 

Dollar/Piano/ Equivalent. 
250 140 15.60 16 15.21 13.98 Not Quoted 13.34 15.50 14 

AMR 

Traders 
13.34 3335.00 

3 
Pointer (Blue Mercury Micro) 
Dollar /Piano/ Equivalent. 

500 140 15.60 16 15.21 13.98 Not Quoted 13.34 15.50 14 
AMR 

Traders 
13.34 6670.00 

4 File Covers (as per specimen) 750 Disqualified 28 Disqualified Disqualified 25.74 Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 
Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
25.74 19305.00 

5 
Board Markers (Blue) 

Piano/Dollar/Equivalent. 
250 38 36 33 33 28.08 Not Quoted 33.64 36.40 36 

Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
28.08 7020.00 

6 
Board Markers (Black) 
Piano/Dollar/Equivalent. 

250 38 36 33 33 28.08 Not Quoted 33.64 36.40 36 
Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
28.08 7020.00 

7 Common Pins 50 Disqualified 27 304 29 25.16 Not Quoted 26.91 Disqualified 38 
Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
25.16 1258.00 

8 
Envelops (A4 size as per 

specimen) 
500 Disqualified 5 3.40 2.70 3.39 Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 

Hamza 

Enterprises 
2.70 1350.00 

9 
Envelops (Small size as per 

specimen) 
500 Disqualified 3 1.45 Disqualified 2.22 Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 

ACME 

Traders 
1.45 725.00 

10 
Envelops (Medium size as per 

specimen) 
500 Disqualified 40 2.15 Disqualified 2.63 Not Quoted 4.04 Disqualified Not Quoted 

ACME 

Traders 
2.15 1075.00 

11 
Led Pencils (Gold 

Fish/Trika/Dollar/Equivalent. 
1000 11 9.90 12 9.25 7.49 Not Quoted 9.51 9.20 9 

Hamza 

Enterprises 
7.49 7490.00 



       

 

                                      

5/6 

 

S/N Stationary Items Qty. 

Hina 

Electric 

Works 

Khalid 

Mehmood 

ACME 

Traders 

Hamza 

Enterprises 

Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
EMBLEM 

AMR 

Traders 

Fest 

Enterprises 

Atique 

Traders 

Office 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Lowest 

per 

Unit 

Price 

Total 

Lowest 

Price 

12 
Stapler Pins(24/6) 

(Dollar/Opal/Equivalent) 
500 730 36 775 34.75 Disqualified Not Quoted 32.29 35.10 Disqualified 

AMR 

Traders 
32.29 16145.00 

13 Staplers  (Dollar/Opal/Equivalent) 100 405 260 Disqualified 215 216.45 Not Quoted 269.10 Disqualified 222 
Hamza 

Enterprises 
215 21500.00 

14 
Gel Pen (Blue) 

(Piano/Dollar/Equivalent) 
1000 22 32 35 24.46 30.36 Not Quoted 15.11 33.50 32 

AMR 

Traders 
15.11 15110.00 

15 
Gel Pen (Black) 

(Piano/Dollar/Equivalent) 
1000 22 32 35 24.46 30.36 Not Quoted 15.11 33.50 32 

AMR 

Traders 
15.11 15110.00 

16 Holder (Dux or equivalent) 50 Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified 176 
Atique 

Traders 

Office 
176 8800.00 

17 
Board Markers ink 

(Dollar/Crystal/Equivalent) 
60 51 49 Disqualified 49.14 45.63 Not Quoted 50.46 36 46 

Fest 

Enterprises 
36 2160.00 

18 
Highlighters  
(Mercury/Deer/Equivalent) 

250 34 30 34 35.38 27.96 Not Quoted Disqualified 30 29 
Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
27.96 6990.00 

19 
Fluid/Correction Pen 

(Pelikan/Bahadur/Deli/Equivalent) 
125 38 36 39 35.10 33.81 Not Quoted 34.98 Disqualified Disqualified 

Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
33.81 4226.25 

20 Gum Sticks 35G 150 102 115 108 117 86.58 Not Quoted 136.89 117 Disqualified 
Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
86.58 12987.00 

21 
Transparent Tape (Small Size) 1” 

(Stick marker/Scotch/Equivalent) 
100 68 Disqualified 55 46.80 38.61 Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified 

Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
38.61 3861.00 

22 
Transparent Tape (Large size)  

(Stick marker/Scotch/Equivalent) 
50 176 Disqualified 98 93.60 77.22 Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified 

Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
77.22 3861.00 

23 
Sticky Notes (3 sizes) 
(JinXin/Pelikan/Equivalent) 

150 74 Disqualified 67 62 56.16 Not Quoted 53.82 Disqualified 44 
Atique 

Traders 

Office 
44 6600.00 

24 
Sharpeners 

(Piano/Dux/Equivalent) 
200 7 Disqualified Disqualified 7.02 Disqualified Not Quoted 4.71 Disqualified 7 

AMR 

Traders 
4.71 942.00 

25 Paper weight (Best Quality) 50 140 80 165 Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 
Khalid 

Mehmood 
80 4000.00 

26 
Thumb Pins 
(Deli/LuckyStar/Equivalent) 

25 61 24 304 25.74 10.30 Not Quoted 53.82 Disqualified 24 
Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
10.30 257.50 

27 Duster White Board 100 29 Not Quoted 23 19.31 16.38 Not Quoted 22.82 Disqualified Disqualified 
Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
16.38 1638.00 

28 
Binder Clips 32mm 

(Deli/Acco/Equivalent) 
50 183 160 159 105.30 80.73 Not Quoted 135 Disqualified 76 

Atique 

Traders 

Office 

76 3800.00 

29 
Binder Clips 41mm 

(Deli/Acco/Equivalent) 
50 223 210 250 210.60 139.23 Not Quoted 215 Disqualified 132 

Atique 

Traders 

Office 

132 6600.00 

30 
Binder Clips 51mm 
(Deli/Acco/Equivalent) 

50 250 335 295 234 211.77 Not Quoted 325 Disqualified 186 
Atique 

Traders 

Office 
186 9300.00 

31 File Boxe (Large) Local 200 Disqualified Disqualified 192 Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 148 Disqualified Disqualified 
AMR 

Traders 
148 29600.00 

32 File Boxe (Large) Imported 200 Disqualified 220 294 230 Disqualified Not Quoted 242.19 Disqualified Disqualified 
Khalid 

Mehmood 
220 44000.00 

33 File Trays (Plastic) 50 Disqualified 235 Disqualified 204.75 174.33 Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 
Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
174.33 8716.50 



       

 

                                      

6/6 

 

S/N Stationary Items Qty. 

Hina 

Electric 

Works 

Khalid 

Mehmood 

ACME 

Traders 

Hamza 

Enterprises 

Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
EMBLEM 

AMR 

Traders 

Fest 

Enterprises 

Atique 

Traders 

Office 

Lowest 

Bidder 

Lowest 

per 

Unit 

Price 

Total 

Lowest 

Price 

34 
Paper Cutter Metal 25 337 90 Disqualified 47.97 Disqualified Not Quoted 76.05 Disqualified 156 

Hamza 

Enterprises 
47.97 1199.25 

35 
Punch Machine (Double 

Hole/Deli/Equivalent) 
35 418 Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified 372 

Atique 

Traders 

Office 

372 13020.00 

36 
Pin Opener 
(Owner/KW/Opal/Equivalent) 

50 82 90 Disqualified 62 51.48 Not Quoted 54.29 60 60 
Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
51.48 2574.00 

37 
paper Clip (36mm 3 flower) 

(Picasso/Acco/Equivalent) 
150 48 Disqualified 40 40.72 35.10 Not Quoted 41.07 Disqualified 38 

Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
35.10 5265.00 

38 Tags (6 Inches) 350 Disqualified 35 50 38.60 33.93 Not Quoted 41.42 Disqualified Disqualified 
Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
33.93 11875.50 

39 
Ball Point (Piano/Signature 
Blue/Equivalent) 

1000 88 Disqualified 9 7.60 8.78 Not Quoted 9.32 8.40 54 
Hamza 

Enterprises 
7.60 7600.00 

40 
Simple register(5)  (Venus/Koh-e-

Noor/Equivalent) 
75 Disqualified 880 Not Quoted 675 Disqualified Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 

Hamza 

Enterprises 
675 50625.00 

41 
Diary Dispatch register(5) 
(Venus/Koh-e-Noor/Equivalent) 

15 675 880 Not Quoted 680 570.96 Not Quoted 764.48 Disqualified Not Quoted 
Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
570.96 8564.40 

42 
Diary register(5) (Venus/Koh-e-

Noor/Equivalent) 
36 675 880 Not Quoted 670 856.44 Not Quoted 764.48 Disqualified Not Quoted 

Hamza 

Enterprises 
670 24120.00 

43 
Dispatch register(5) (Venus/Koh-

e-Noor/Equivalent) 
14 675 880 Not Quoted 675 570.96 Not Quoted 764.48 Disqualified Not Quoted 

Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
570.96 7993.44 

44 
Paper Clip Large 

(Picasso/Acco/Equivalent) 
75 Disqualified 325 Not Quoted 87.75 193.05 Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Not Quoted 

Hamza 

Enterprises 
87.75 6581.25 

45 
Packing Tape Large (Atlas or 

equivalent) 
75 202 110 Not Quoted 50.31 52.65 Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified 78 

Hamza 

Enterprises 
50.31 3773.25 

46 
Permanent Marker (Dollar, Piano 

or Equivalent) 
250 36 31 33 26.33 23.28 Not Quoted 30.96 31 29 

Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
23.28 5820.00 

47 Executive Sticky Note 9 Disqualified Not Quoted Not Quoted 49.14 46 Not Quoted 59.44 Disqualified Not Quoted 
Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
46 414.00 

48 
Heavy Duty Large Stapler (Opal, 

Sensa or Equivalent) 
4 Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified 3118 2913 Not Quoted Disqualified Disqualified Disqualified 

Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
2913 11652.00 

49 
Large stapler pins 23/15 (Dollar, 

Opal or Equivalent) 
22 216 Disqualified 256 181 122.85 Not Quoted 226.40 180 114 

Atique 

Traders 

Office 

114 2508.00 

50 
Large stapler pins 23/17 (Dollar, 
Opal or Equivalent) 

23 196 Disqualified 304 208 139.23 Not Quoted 258.57 190 Disqualified 
Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
139.23 3202.29 

51 
Large stapler pins 23/20 (Dollar, 

Opal or Equivalent) 
21 196 Disqualified 384 267 166.14 Not Quoted 321.87 230 144 

Atique 

Traders 

Office 
144 3024.00 

52 Clip Board 50 96 85 68 64 52.65 Not Quoted 99.84 Disqualified Not Quoted 
Siddiqui 

Enterprises 
52.65 2632.50 

GRAND TOTAL: 1,226,096.13 

 

 

Treasurer 


